
weiblich männlich weiblich männlich

16'400 14'869 4'620 5'290 41'179

16'521 14'991 4'680 5'302 41'494

16'528 14'985 4'694 5'337 41'544

16'534 14'978 4'703 5'374 41'589

16'522 14'957 4'718 5'407 41'604

16'539 14'961 4'742 5'463 41'705

16'508 14'963 4'736 5'461 41'668

16'453 14'900 4'731 5'471 41'555

16'452 14'915 4'759 5'476 41'602

16'520 14'924 4'774 5'493 41'711

16'529 14'939 4'790 5'515 41'773

16'548 14'957 4'780 5'485 41'770

30.04.2025

30.11.2025

31.10.2025

Wohnbevölkerung

AusländerInnen
Personen Total

SchweizerInnen
Einwohnerzahl

30.09.2025

31.03.2025

28.02.2025

30.06.2025

31.07.2025

31.08.2025

31.05.2025

31.12.2024

31.01.2025


